sheet in Deferred charges and other assets at the time of the accounting change. If the Company had not changed its
method of accounting for direct selling costs as described above, net income for the three months ended
September 30, 2005 would have been approximately $3,582, or $.01 per basic and diluted share higher than currently
reported. If the Company had not changed its method of accounting for direct selling costs as described above, net
income for the nine months ended September 30, 2005 would have been approximately $8,472, or $.03 per basic and
diluted share higher than currently reported.
   The three and nine months ended September 30, 2004 pro forma amounts in the table below reflect the new policy
to expense selling costs as incurred. The effect of the change for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2004
would have decreased net income from continuing operations before cumulative effects of accounting changes by
approximately $3,073 and $9,956, or $.01 and $.03 per diluted share, respectively.

Three months ended September 30,
2004 Nine months ended September 30, 2004

Deferred Deferred
Selling Selling
Costs, Costs,

Historical net (1)
Pro

forma Historical net (1)
Pro

forma
(Restated) (Restated) (Restated) (Restated)

note 2 note 2 note 2 note 2
Gross profit:
Funeral $ 45,068 $ (905) $ 44,163 $ 182,638 $ (3,574) $ 179,064
Cemetery 23,599 (4,114) 19,485 72,789 (12,686) 60,103

68,667 (5,019) 63,648 255,427 (16,260) 239,167
Income (loss) from
continuing operations
before income taxes
and cumulative effects
of accounting changes $ 17,391 $ (5,019) $ 12,372 $ 92,458 $ (16,260) $ 76,198
Net income (loss) 13,715 $ (3,073) $ 10,642 $ 83,666 $ (9,956) $ 73,710
Amounts per common
share:
Net income (loss) �
basic $ .04 $ (.01) $ .03 $ .27 $ (.04) $ .23
Net income (loss) �
diluted $ .04 $ (.01) $ .03 $ .26 $ (.03) $ .23

(1) Represents net
deferred selling
costs that would
have been
expensed under
the new method
of accounting
adopted on
January 1, 2005.

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 22

Other-Than-Temporary Impairments
In June 2005, the FASB decided not to provide additional guidance on the meaning of other-than-temporary
impairment, and directed the staff to issue proposed FSP EITF 03-1-a, Implementation Guidance for the Application

[…]

changed our method of accounting for direct selling costs as described above, net income for the three months ended
September 30, 2005 would have been approximately $3.6 million, or $.01 per basic and diluted share higher than
currently reported. If we had not changed our method of accounting for direct selling costs as described above, net
income for the nine months ended September 30, 2005 would have been approximately $8.5 million, or $.03 per basic
and diluted share higher than currently reported.
   The three and nine months ended September 30, 2004 pro forma amounts in the table below reflect the new policy
to expense selling costs as incurred. The effect of the change for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2004
would have decreased net income from continuing operations before cumulative effects of accounting changes by
approximately $3.1 million and $10.0 million, or $.01 and $.03 per diluted share, respectively.

34

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 57

Table of Contents

Three months ended September 30,
2004

Nine months ended September 30,
2004

Deferred Deferred
Selling Selling
Costs, Costs,

Historical net (1)
Pro

forma Historical net (1)
Pro

forma
(Restated) (Restated) (Restated) (Restated)

Gross profits:
Funeral $ 45.1 $ (0.9) $ 44.2 $ 182.6 $ (3.6) $ 179.0
Cemetery 23.6 (4.1) 19.5 72.8 (12.7) 60.1

68.7 (5.0) 63.7 255.4 (16.3) 239.1
Income (loss) from
continuing operations
before income taxes and
cumulative effects of
accounting changes $ 17.4 $ (5.0) $ 12.4 $ 92.5 $ (16.3) $ 76.2
Net income (loss) $ 13.7 $ (3.1) $ 10.6 $ 83.7 $ (10.0) $ 73.7

Amounts per common
share:
Net income (loss) � basic $ .04 $ (.01) $ .03 $ .27 $ (.04) $ .23
Net income (loss) �
diluted $ .04 $ (.01) $ .03 $ .26 $ (.03) $ .23

(1) Represents net
deferred selling
costs that would
have been
expensed under
the new method
of accounting
adopted on
January 1, 2005.

Other-Than-Temporary Impairments
In June 2005, the FASB decided not to provide additional guidance on the meaning of other-than-temporary
impairment, and directed the staff to issue proposed FSP EITF 03-1-a, Implementation Guidance for the Application
of Paragraph 16 of EITF Issue No. 03-1, as final. The final FSP supersedes EITF Issued No. 03-1, The Meaning of